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360ONE 1197 -0.26

3MINDIA 36295 0.35

AADHARHFC 504 0.69

AARTIIND 372.6 -1.15

AAVAS 1439 -0.3

ABB 5165.5 -0.77

ABBOTINDIA 28155 0.11

ABCAPITAL 364.35 0.86

ABFRL 77.05 -1.42

ABREL 1700 2.15

ABSLAMC 855 2.57

ACC 1776.1 1.56

ACE 953.05 -2.43

ACMESOLAR 238.43 -0.85

ADANIENSOL 1044 -1.31

ADANIENT 2279 -0.04

ADANIGREEN 1028.8 -0.96

ADANIPORTS 1491.5 0.13

ADANIPOWER 146 -1.46

AEGISLOG 729.9 0.52

AFCONS 385 -1.5

AFFLE 1818.3 2

AIAENG 4060 -0.73

AIIL 3085 1.29

AJANTPHARM 2901.1 -1.63

AKUMS 449 -0.63

ALIVUS 903 -1.1

ALKEM 5569.5 -0.41

ALKYLAMINE 1575 -2

ALOKINDS 16.1 -0.98

AMBER 6695 3.28

AMBUJACEM 570.9 0.97

ANANDRATHI 3115.5 1.17

ANANTRAJ 587.25 0.55

ANGELONE 2402 0.59

APARINDS 8171 -1.13

APLAPOLLO 1966.5 1.79

APLLTD 833 -0.25

APOLLOHOSP 7086.5 -0.6

APOLLOTYRE 505.5 1.66

APTUS 286.75 1.04

ARE&M 930.8 0.27

ASAHIINDIA 975.1 -1.71

ASHOKLEY 187.75 -0.55

ASIANPAINT 2814 1.49

ASTERDM 615.2 0.21

ASTRAL 1488 2.38

ASTRAZEN 8440 -1.88

ATGL 578.3 -1.58

ATUL 6169.5 0.98

AUBANK 1013 1.36

AUROPHARMA 1207.4 -0.66

AWL 233.9 -1

AXISBANK 1286.5 1.55

BAJAJ-AUTO 9499 -0.04

BAJAJFINSV 2040 0.08

BAJAJHFL 97.5 0.91

BAJAJHLDNG 11288 0.96

BAJFINANCE 977.65 -1.29

BALKRISIND 2385.6 0.72

BALRAMCHIN 439 0.1

BANDHANBNK 146.85 1.65

BANKBARODA 307 0.64

BANKINDIA 149.99 0.52

BASF 3968 0.84

BATAINDIA 958.65 0.89

BAYERCROP 4550.2 0.08

BBTC 1868.7 -0.65

BDL 1535.3 2.7

BEL 413.35 2.53

BEML 1894 1.95

BERGEPAINT 528.5 0.84

BHARATFORG 1481 0.26

BHARTIARTL 2101.6 -0.22

BHARTIHEXA 1801 -0.06

BHEL 299.7 0.07

BIKAJI 719.8 -2.15

BIOCON 391.5 -0.37

BLS 317 0.06

BLUEDART 5678.5 1.52

BLUESTARCO 1846 1.65

BOSCHLTD 39075 -0.88

BPCL 377.6 -1.01

BRIGADE 900.4 1.12

BRITANNIA 6057 1.21

BSE 2675.8 0.35

BSOFT 428 -0.94

CAMPUS 260 -0.71

CAMS 749.5 -0.93

CANBK 154.15 -0.46

CANFINHOME 942.6 0.23

CAPLIPOINT 1846 -0.15

CARBORUNIV 857.1 -0.29

CASTROLIND 191.51 0.01

CCL 935.95 2.21

CDSL 1467.8 0.08

CEATLTD 3807 -2.06

CENTRALBK 38.46 -0.8

CENTURYPLY 818.9 -0.63

CERA 5175 -1.58

CESC 173 -1.35

CGCL 189.39 2.25

CGPOWER 646 -0.48

CHALET 872.5 -3.32

CHAMBLFERT 482.95 0.64

CHENNPETRO 813.5 -1.66

CHOLAFIN 1773.5 -0.43

CHOLAHLDNG 1915.1 2.28

CIPLA 1520.1 0.56

CLEAN 865.55 -0.49

COALINDIA 426.85 -0.25

COCHINSHIP 1632 0.18

COFORGE 1642.1 -0.5

COHANCE 512 -1.22

COLPAL 2095 0.23

CONCOR 529 -0.53

CONCORDBIO 1335 1.79

COROMANDEL 2281.6 0.07

CRAFTSMAN 8003 -0.13

CREDITACC 1333 3.52

CRISIL 4439.2 -0.44

CROMPTON 259.55 2.96

CUB 289.8 0.45

CUMMINSIND 4301.2 -4.04

CYIENT 1152 4.17

DABUR 520.8 -0.34

DALBHARAT 2137.9 -0.43

DATAPATTNS 2739 4.47

DBREALTY 122.84 1.9

DCMSHRIRAM 1254 -0.25

DEEPAKFERT 1253.5 -0.66

DEEPAKNTR 1669 -2.46

DELHIVERY 411.4 1.71

DEVYANI 140.5 -5.11

DIVISLAB 6348.5 -0.69

DIXON 12055 -0.9

DLF 712 1.98

DMART 3641 -2.12

DOMS 2655.2 -0.7

DRREDDY 1247.1 -0.72

ECLERX 4750 0.6

EICHERMOT 7494 2.17

EIDPARRY 1006.3 -0.48

EIHOTEL 363.15 -1.13

ELECON 498 -0.6

ELGIEQUIP 475.55 -1.71

EMAMILTD 527 0.85

EMCURE 1481.3 3.52

ENDURANCE 2550 0.39

ENGINERSIN 205.61 -0.38

ERIS 1542 0.55

ESCORTS 3962.7 3

ETERNAL 281.9 -0.79

EXIDEIND 366.8 -0.24

FACT 895 -1.44

FEDERALBNK 263.8 -1.18

FINCABLES 782.05 -0.31

FINPIPE 183.55 2.82

FIRSTCRY 299.7 3.42

FIVESTAR 532 -0.05

FLUOROCHEM 3562.1 -2.35

FORTIS 915 0.03

FSL 336.75 -1.12

GAIL 173 -1.36

GESHIP 1126.5 1.12

GICRE 378.5 -0.28

GILLETTE 8183.5 -0.29

GLAND 1698.9 -0.98

GLAXO 2455 -1.16

GLENMARK 2039.2 -1.23

GMDCLTD 610 -1.53

GMRAIRPORT 105.52 -0.24

GNFC 490.95 -0.53

GODFRYPHLP 2257.3 0.36

GODIGIT 348.5 0.62

GODREJAGRO 569 -0.86

GODREJCP 1241.4 0.5

GODREJIND 1005.1 -1.57

GODREJPROP 2125.5 2.76

GPIL 274 0.35

GPPL 182.9 0.32

GRANULES 604.25 -1.8

GRAPHITE 658.1 -0.24

GRASIM 2844.4 -0.42

GRAVITA 1815 -2.45

GRSE 2509 2.95

GSPL 321.7 0.55

GUJGASLTD 442 1.31

GVT&D 3075 -0.6

HAL 4524 2.4

HAPPSTMNDS 461 -1.09

HAVELLS 1453.5 0.94

HBLENGINE 971.7 3.64

HCLTECH 1605 -2.15

HDFCAMC 2660.1 0.11

HDFCBANK 978.5 -2.31

HDFCLIFE 760.6 0.76

HEG 619 -0.11

HEROMOTOCO 5990 0.96

HFCL 67.32 -0.61

HINDALCO 931 0.57

HINDALCO 931 0.57

HINDCOPPER 552.8 2.01

HINDPETRO 491 -0.98

HINDUNILVR 2385.5 1.6

HINDZINC 628.75 -0.01

HOMEFIRST 1092.1 -1.18

HONASA 292.05 -0.24

HONAUT 34025 1.19

HSCL 489 -1.01

HUDCO 226.3 -2.21

HYUNDAI 2280 0.53

ICICIBANK 1372 1.22

ICICIGI 1984.6 0.54

ICICIPRULI 683.7 0.8

IDBI 110.75 -3.47

IDEA 11.39 -3.31

IDFCFIRSTB 84.76 -1.35

IEX 134.43 0.05

IFCI 53.1 -0.97

IGIL 333.5 -0.33

IGL 190.7 -1.87

IIFL 647.75 0.99

IKS 1700 0.93

INDGN 520 -0.49

INDHOTEL 744 -0.62

INDIACEM 456.4 2.47

INDIAMART 2177 -0.04

INDIANB 856.3 -0.59

INDIGO 5100 -0.12

INDUSINDBK 897.85 -0.51

INDUSTOWER 434 -1.82

INFY 1604.1 -2.21

INOXINDIA 1125 -0.51

INOXWIND 125.66 -1.86

INTELLECT 967.1 0.61

IOB 36.8 -1.15

IOC 164.7 -1.25

IPCALAB 1409.5 0.39

IRB 42.2 -1.42

IRCON 177.4 -1.02

IRCTC 675 -2.86

IREDA 144.27 -1.62

IRFC 127.55 -0.72

ITC 349.6 -0.13

ITI 312.5 0.14

J&KBANK 103.5 1.11

JBCHEPHARM 1838 -0.67

JBMA 650 -2.49

JINDALSAW 172.9 1.36

JINDALSTEL 1081 0.06

JIOFIN 300.05 -0.55

JKCEMENT 5750 3.41

JKTYRE 509 -0.5

JMFINANCIL 147.9 -0.78

JPPOWER 17.82 0.73

JSL 864.9 1.11

JSWENERGY 515.75 1

JSWHL 19645 -1.43

JSWINFRA 281.6 -1.31

JSWSTEEL 1187 0.53

JUBLFOOD 539.95 -2.35

JUBLINGREA 749 3.13

JUBLPHARMA 1070 1.38

JUSTDIAL 730 -0.64

JWL 330.5 -2.29

JYOTHYLAB 286 0.6

JYOTICNC 981.4 -1.26

KAJARIACER 983.3 0.25

KALYANKJIL 504.5 1.78

KANSAINER 239.02 -0.85

KARURVYSYA 278 2.02

KAYNES 4002.8 0.64

KEC 754 0.96

KEI 4523 -0.15

KFINTECH 1096.1 1.3

KIMS 653.4 3.35

KIRLOSBROS 1645.2 0.01

KIRLOSENG 1254 -0.56

KNRCON 157 -2.5

KOTAKBANK 2192.3 -0.13

KPIL 1200 0.27

KPITTECH 1150 -1.51

KPRMILL 904.9 -0.53

LALPATHLAB 1509.9 2.42

LATENTVIEW 456.15 -0.64

LAURUSLABS 1106.1 -0.04

LEMONTREE 150.97 -1.96

LICHSGFIN 539.9 -1.04

LICI 846.2 -1.7

LINDEINDIA 5905.5 -0.84

LLOYDSME 1336 -0.95

LODHA 1119.5 3.11

LT 4149 -0.35

LTF 320.5 0.23

LTFOODS 380.45 -2.56

LTIM 6075 0.13

LTTS 4400 -0.15

LUPIN 2082.2 -1.1

M&M 3790 -0.33

M&MFIN 383 -4.95

M&MFIN 383 -4.95

MAHABANK 63.95 0.03

MAHSEAMLES 556.1 -0.54

MANAPPURAM 307.3 -1.24

MANKIND 2194 -0.39

MANYAVAR 572.75 -1.19

MAPMYINDIA 1705 0.19

MARICO 773.2 2.04

MARUTI 17170 1.24

MASTEK 2093 -1.1

MAXHEALTH 1051.1 -1.08

MAZDOCK 2515 0.82

MCX 2198 -0.81

MEDANTA 1238.9 1.79

METROPOLIS 2057.9 6.44

MFSL 1704 1.97

MGL 1123 -1.66

MINDACORP 602 -0.08

MMTC 67.65 0.52

MOTHERSON 121.9 -0.11

MOTILALOFS 854.7 -1.38

MPHASIS 2795.1 -0.43

MRF 149805 -0.58

MRPL 148.7 -1.72

MSUMI 52.3 4.91

MUTHOOTFIN 3920.1 2.6

NAM-INDIA 895 0.3

NATCOPHARM 908 1.67

NATIONALUM 331.35 0.32

NAUKRI 1341.6 -1.91

NAVA 580.1 1.16

NAVINFLUOR 5933 0.51

NBCC 119.65 -2.46

NCC 158.98 -1.55

NESTLEIND 1315 2.76

NETWEB 3270 8.13

NETWORK18 43.94 0.37

NEULANDLAB 15030 -1.61

NEWGEN 832.1 -0.96

NH 1895.4 -1.34

NHPC 83.39 -0.28

NIACL 154.45 -1.65

NIVABUPA 74.81 -0.47

NLCINDIA 270.3 -0.63

NMDC 83.9 -0.75

NSLNISP 44.96 -1.6

NTPC 350.5 -0.45

NTPCGREEN 96.08 -1.06

NUVAMA 1489.8 1.47

NYKAA 269.05 1.57

OBEROIRLTY 1746 0.92

OFSS 7679 -0.68

OIL 420.2 -2.02

OLAELEC 44.01 7.63

OLECTRA 1236.5 -0.92

ONGC 238.05 -1.41

PAGEIND 35615 -0.45

PATANJALI 570.4 2.41

PAYTM 1336.2 -0.33

PCBL 298.1 -0.75

PEL 1133 0.78

PERSISTENT 6188.5 -1.61

PETRONET 287.95 -1.07

PFC 374.15 -0.48

PFIZER 4870.4 -0.34

PGEL 629.95 4.52

PHOENIXLTD 1935 1.66

PIDILITIND 1505 1.81

PIIND 3261 0.14

PNB 125 -0.28

PNBHOUSING 1001.95 0.4

PNCINFRA 251.95 -1.25

POLICYBZR 1771.2 -0.59

POLYCAB 7757 -0.53

POLYMED 1725.9 -2.47

POONAWALLA 485.7 1.07

POWERGRID 271 0.02

POWERINDIA 18990 0.99

PPLPHARMA 179.2 0.4

PRAJIND 321.1 -1.34

PREMIERENE 787 -6.96

PRESTIGE 1672 3.29

PTCIL 17971 -0.73

PVRINOX 1037 0.66

RADICO 3096 0.06

RAILTEL 370.55 -1.49

RAINBOW 1315 -0.3

RAMCOCEM 1080 2.2

RAYMOND 430.8 -1.31

RAYMONDLSL 1010 -2.55

RBLBANK 316.5 -1.33

RCF 147.38 -1.21

RECLTD 381 0.09

REDINGTON 277.2 0.33

RELIANCE 1577 -0.96

RENUKA 26.05 -1.1

RHIM 473.85 4.07

RITES 244.38 -0.61

RKFORGE 527.3 -0.77

ROUTE 702 -1.18

RPOWER 35.89 -0.11

RRKABEL 1535 1.62

RTNINDIA 41.74 -1.32

RVNL 360.95 -1.34

SAGILITY 51.9 -2.02

SAIL 151.09 2.45

SAILIFE 956 3.72

SAMMAANCAP 151.05 1.64

SAPPHIRE 233 -7.54

SARDAEN 515.25 -1.48

SAREGAMA 371.15 3.69

SBFC 102 -0.96

SBICARD 874.9 -0.12

SBILIFE 2079.8 0.6

SBIN 1005.4 0.65

SCHAEFFLER 3812 -1.61

SCHNEIDER 702 -2.13

SCI 228.63 -2.74

SHREECEM 27680 2.35

SHRIRAMFIN 1002.5 -0.78

SHYAMMETL 846 -0.51

SIEMENS 3089.8 -0.26

SIGNATURE 1130.3 0.29

SJVN 87.99 5.96

SKFINDIA 1835.9 -1.16

SOBHA 1592 6.8

SOLARINDS 12730 3.19

SONACOMS 480.5 -1.2

SONATSOFTW 360.5 -1.27

SRF 3085 0.83

STARHEALTH 457.9 -0.4

SUMICHEM 478.5 2.09

SUNDARMFIN 5365 1.36

SUNDRMFAST 937 -0.51

SUNPHARMA 1725.7 -0.13

SUNTV 585.2 0.4

SUPREMEIND 3587.3 1.51

SUZLON 53.65 -1.16

SWANENERGY #N/A #N/A

SWIGGY 377.8 -2.43

SWSOLAR 215 -1.36

SYNGENE 654.75 -0.55

SYRMA 750.85 1.21

TANLA 524 -1.23

TARIL 324.75 -3.46

TATACHEM 746.8 -1.12

TATACOMM 1800 0.55

TATACONSUM 1183 1.05

TATAELXSI 5364 0.5

TATAINVEST 698 -0.82

TATAMOTORS #N/A #N/A

TATAPOWER 388 -1.3

TATASTEEL 185.73 1.56

TATATECH 650.5 -0.83

TBOTEK 1656 1.09

TCS 3213 -1.16

TECHM 1598.8 -0.82

TECHNOE 1094.7 -1.49

TEJASNET 450 -0.72

THERMAX 3065 1.29

TIINDIA 2530 -2.61

TIMKEN 3094.7 1.38

TITAGARH 883 -0.83

TITAN 4076 0.6

TORNTPHARM 3872.9 -0.32

TORNTPOWER 1401.9 0.18

TRENT 4417 0.17

TRIDENT 26.93 -0.37

TRITURBINE 539.35 -0.27

TRIVENI 381.6 0.1

TTML 49.58 -0.42

TVSMOTOR 3855.1 0.19

UBL 1589 -0.46

UCOBANK 29.99 -1.7

ULTRACEMCO 12059 1.34

UNIONBANK 162.63 3.78

UNITDSPR 1377.2 -0.32

UNOMINDA 1335 1.04

UPL 802.8 -0.23

USHAMART 456 1.04

UTIAMC 1133.6 0.52

VBL 488.35 -1.1

VEDL 615.15 -0.29

VGUARD 329.5 -0.38

VIJAYA 1055 -0.4

VMM 134.16 -1.32

VOLTAS 1476 3.2

VTL 433.05 -0.7
WAAREEENER 2713.1 -5.34
WELCORP 802.85 -0.43
WELSPUNLIV 131.49 -0.7
WESTLIFE 545.05 1.19
WHIRLPOOL 915.05 1.16
WIPRO 263 -2.23
WOCKPHARMA 1448.1 2.98
YESBANK 22.79 2.24
ZEEL 91.22 0.11
ZENSARTECH 709.7 1.48
ZENTEC 1370 0.56
ZFCVINDIA 15060 0.13
ZYDUSLIFE 922 0.56
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Symbol LTP %Chg
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Symbol LTP %Chg
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COMMODITY WATCH

COPPER FUTURES RISE ON  
FIRM GLOBAL CUES

NEW DELHI: Copper prices rose more than 1 per cent to 
Rs 1,306.45 per kg in futures trade on Monday, tracking firm 
trends in the global markets amid continuous supply con-
cerns. On the Multi Commodity Exchange, copper futures 
for January delivery rose Rs 19.35, or 1.5 per cent in a busi-
ness turnover of 13,926 lots. Similarly, the February contract 
for the red metal increased Rs 20.90, or 1.6 per cent, to Rs 
1,324.60 per kg in 4,771 lots. 

Aluminium futures climb on fresh bets
Aluminium prices rose Rs 2.40 to Rs 305.15 per kg in 

futures trade as speculators built up fresh positions amid a 
positive trend in the spot market. Aluminium for delivery in 
January went up by 0.79 per cent in 4,024 lots. 

Zinc futures soar on higher demand
Zinc prices rose Rs 2.65 to Rs 309.25 per kg in futures 

trade amid a pick-up in spot demand. Zinc contracts for 
January delivery traded higher by 0.86 per cent in a business 
turnover of 5,392 lots. 

NIFTY 50 COMMODITY MARKET 

Symbol LTP %Chg Symbol LTP %Chg

ADANIENT 2279 -0.04

ADANIPORTS 1491.5 0.13

APOLLOHOSP 7086.5 -0.6

ASIANPAINT 2814 1.49

AXISBANK 1286.5 1.55

BAJAJ-AUTO 9499 -0.04

BAJAJFINSV 2040 0.08

BAJFINANCE 977.65 -1.29

BEL 413.35 2.53

BHARTIARTL 2101.6 -0.22

BPCL 377.6 -1.01

BRITANNIA 6057 1.21

CIPLA 1520.1 0.56

COALINDIA 426.85 -0.25

DRREDDY 1247.1 -0.72

EICHERMOT 7494 2.17

GRASIM 2844.4 -0.42

HCLTECH 1605 -2.15

HDFCBANK 978.5 -2.31

HDFCLIFE 760.6 0.76

HEROMOTOCO 5990 0.96

HINDALCO 931 0.57

HINDUNILVR 2385.5 1.6

ICICIBANK 1372 1.22

INDUSINDBK 897.85 -0.51

INFY 1604.1 -2.21

ITC 349.6 -0.13

JSWSTEEL 1187 0.53

KOTAKBANK 2192.3 -0.13

LT 4149 -0.35

M&M 3790 -0.33

MARUTI 17170 1.24

NESTLEIND 1315 2.76

NTPC 350.5 -0.45

ONGC 238.05 -1.41

POWERGRID 271 0.02

RELIANCE 1577 -0.96

SBILIFE 2079.8 0.6

SBIN 1005.4 0.65

SHRIRAMFIN 1002.5 -0.78

SUNPHARMA 1725.7 -0.13

TATACONSUM 1183 1.05

TMPV 373.55 0.86

TATASTEEL 185.73 1.56

TCS 3213 -1.16

TECHM 1598.8 -0.82

TITAN 4076 0.6

TRENT 4417 0.17

ULTRACEMCO 12059 1.34

WIPRO 263 -2.23

MCX

Symbol LTP %Chg Symbol LTP %Chg

52 WEEKS H & L

ABSLLIQUID 999.99 0 999.99

ANSALAPI 3.31 -0.6 3.30

ASHOKAMET 15.42 -1.66 14.86

BHAGCHEM 220.00 9.66 198.82

BHARATRAS 2,195.00 -0.32 2,190.00

LOW

HIGH

ABSLBANETF 61.21 -0.13 62.34

AETHER 944.75 0.07 953.10

AIAENG 4,060.00 -0.73 4,099.90

ARFIN 76.00 1.63 75.11

ASCOM 130 1.56 128

ASHAPURMIN 898.50 -0.28 918.00

ASHOKLEY 187.75 -0.55 190

ASHWINI 148 7.17 147

ATALREAL 25.92 -0.19 26.25

AUBANK 1,013.00 1.36 1,011.00

AUTOAXLES 1,973.00 0.19 1,982.20

AUTOBEES 296.45 0.12 297.00

AUTOIETF 29.71 0.2 29.70

AXISVALUE 32.50 0.68 32.32

BAJAJ-AUTO 9,499.00 -0.04 9,633.00

Symbol LTP High Price %Chg

MARKET MATTERS

BULLISH

Symbol  LTP   %Chg

BEARISH

PREMIERENE	 788	 ▼	7.35%
360ONE	 1,191.70	 ▼	0.36%
IRCTC	 676	 ▼	3.40%
JUBLFOOD	 536.55	 ▼	2.96%
KFINTECH	 1,061.80	 ▼	2.22%

ANGELONE	 2,402.20	 ▲	0.32%
BAJAJHLDNG	 11,318.00	 ▲	0.67%
BLUESTARCO	 1,847.00	 ▲	2.14%
DELHIVERY	 414.2	 ▲	1.81%
KAYNES	 4,013	 ▲	0.27%

KPITTECH	 1,144.20	 ▼	2.17%
LTIM	 6,092	 ▼	0.17%
POLYCAB	 7,779.00	 ▼	0.87%
SWIGGY	 379.25	 ▼	2.43%
WAAREEENER	 2,712.00	 ▼	5.40%

MUTHOOTFIN	 3,936.00	 ▲	2.34%
NESTLEIND	 1,322.50	 ▲	2.91%
PGEL	 633	 ▲	4.60%
SAMMAANCAP	 152.31	 ▲	1.72%
SRF	 3,100.00	 ▲	0.86%

PROFIT BOOKING

KEI	 4,530	 ▼	0.53%
ADANIENT	 2,286.00	 ▼	0.35%
ADANIGREEN	 1,032.70	 ▼	1.20%
COALINDIA	 428.15	 ▼	0.55%
DALBHARAT	 2,141.80	 ▼	0.93%
GAIL	 173.56	 ▼	1.65%
GLENMARK	 2,046.70	 ▼	1.22%
GMRAIRPORT	 105.98	 ▼	0.41%

UNIONBANK	 164	 ▲	3.81%
BDL	 1,546.10	 ▲	2.92%
CIPLA	 1,525.50	 ▲	0.44%
GODREJPROP	 2,133.80	 ▲	2.56%
HEROMOTOCO	 6,015	 ▲	0.79%
IIFL	 651.2	 ▲	1.05%
NYKAA	 270.3	 ▲	1.73%
SAIL	 151.7	 ▲	1.76%
SHREECEM	 27,715.00	 ▲	2.19%
SOLARINDS	 12,775.00	 ▲	3.16%

Symbol LTP  %Chg

SHORT COVERING

Symbol LTP  %Chg

New Delhi

INVESTOR awareness is the 
strongest foundation for Gu-
jarat’s growing investor base, 
said Ashishkumar Chauhan, 
MD and CEO of the Nation-
al Stock Exchange of India 
(NSE). Speaking at an Investor 
Awareness Programme (IAP) 
in Gujarat’s Rajkot, the MD 
& CEO of the stock exchange 
said that the initiative can em-
power citizens and caution 
them against fraud.

"At NSE, we believe that in-
formed investors make better 
decisions, which contribute 
to long-term economic wealth 
creation. Through initiatives 
like this Investor Awareness 
Programme, we aim to em-
power citizens with the right 
knowledge, caution them 
against frauds, and help them 
participate safely in India’s 
growth story,” Chauhan said.

The event aimed to enhance 
financial literacy, promote 
responsible investing, and 
strengthen investor awareness, 
according to a statement from 
the NSE. Gujarat has about 
1.1 crore registered investors, 
making it the third-largest 

state by investor base with an 
8.7 per cent share of India’s 
total investors and a 10-year 
compound annual growth 
rate of over 17 per cent in the 
number of investors. About 11 
lakh new investors were added 
in 2025, and Rajkot accounted 
for more than 55 per cent of 
new registrations in the state.

About 28 per cent of inves-
tors from Gujarat are women, 
higher than the national aver-
age of 25 per cent. The pro-
gramme witnessed enthusi-
astic participation from new 
and existing investors, profes-
sionals, and students. NSE has 
conducted over 16,000 Inves-
tor Awareness Programmes in 
FY25-26, so far reaching 8.3 
lakh participants across the 
country.

These initiatives span stu-
dents, women entrepreneurs, 
rural investors, armed forces 
personnel, and first-time in-
vestors, the statement said. 
Sessions included the founda-
tion of financial and securities 
markets, suitable financial 
products, rights and responsi-
bilities of investors, grievance 
redressal mechanisms, fraud 
and scam prevention, etc.

NSE holds investor 
awareness programme 

in Rajkot

SENSEX 30

ADANIPORTS 1491.5 0.13

ASIANPAINT 2814 1.49

AXISBANK 1286.5 1.55

BAJAJFINSV 2040 0.08

BAJFINANCE 977.65 -1.29

BHARTIARTL 2101.6 -0.22

HCLTECH 1605 -2.15

HDFCBANK 978.5 -2.31

HINDUNILVR 2385.5 1.6

ICICIBANK 1372 1.22

INDUSINDBK 897.85 -0.51

INFY 18.15 1.85

ITC 349.7 -0.13

KOTAKBANK 2192.3 -0.13

LT 4149 -0.35

M&M 3790 -0.33

MARUTI 17170 1.24

NESTLEIND 1315 2.76

NTPC 350.5 -0.45

POWERGRID 271 0.02

RELIANCE 1577 -0.96

SBIN 1005.4 0.65

SUNPHARMA 1725.7 -0.13

TMPV 373.55 0.86

TATASTEEL 185.73 1.56

TCS 31.22 1.86

TECHM 1598.8 -0.82

TITAN 7.72 2.12

ULTRACEMCO 12059 1.34

ETERNAL 281.9 -0.79
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The	event	aimed	to	enhance	financial	literacy,	promote	
responsible	investing,	and	strengthen	investor	awareness


